
 Amendment to Designer Contract Attachment F 

  

ATTACHMENT F 
 

CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES 

AMENDMENT NO.  5 
 
WHEREAS, the Town of Belmont  (“Owner”) and Perkins+Will, (the “Designer”) (collectively, the 
“Parties”) entered into a Contract for Designer Services for the Belmont High School 153003.001 
at the Belmont High School on August 2, 2018 “Contract”; and  
 
WHEREAS, effective as of July 2, 2020 the Parties wish to amend the Contract: 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this 
Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of 
which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as 
follows: 
 
1. The Owner hereby authorizes the Designer to perform the following additional services in 

accordance with Article 8: 
   

• Proposed Service: Additional survey work outside of project boundary, at intersection of 
Concord Ave and Goden St., and along MBTA tracks; 

  Proposed Additional Fee: $8,525 (Samiotes fee of $7,750 x 10% m/u= $8,525) 
 

• Proposed Service: Reimbursable expense for LEED Design Submission and LEED 
Construction Submission Fees; 

  Proposed Additional Fee: $26,706 
 
2. For the performance of services required under the Contract, as amended, the Designer shall 

be compensated by the Owner in accordance with the following Fee for Additional Services: 

Fee for Basic Services:   

Fee For Basic 
Services 

Original 
Contract 

Previous 
Amendments 

Amount of This 
Amendment 

After This 
Amendment 

     
Feasibility Study 
Phase 

$500,000 0 0 $500,000 

FAS Other 
Expenses 

 $25,000  $25,000 

Schematic Design 
Phase 
 

$650,000  0 $650,000 

Design 
Development 
Phase 

0 
 
 

$4,390,000 
 

0 
 

$4,390,000 
 
 
 

Construction Doc 
Phase 

0 $7,902,000 0 
 

$7,902,000 

 
Bidding Phase 
 

 
0 

 
$1,756,000 

 
0 

 
$1,756,000 

Construction 
Phase 
 

0 $6,093,500 0 $6,093,500 

Completion Phase 0 $658,500 0 $658,500 



 Amendment to Designer Contract Attachment F 

  

 
Total Basic 
Services Fee 

$1,150,000 $20,825,000 0 $21,975,000 

 

Fee For Additional 
Service Allowances 

Original 
Contract 

Previous 
Amendments 

Amount of This 
Amendment 

After This 
Amendment 

     
Monitoring Removal of 
Hazardous Materials 
 

0 $275,000 0 $275,000 

Printing of Bid 
Documents and Record 
Documents over Base 
 

0 $45,000 0 $45,000 

Consultant Additional 
Service Contingency 

0 0 
 

0 
 

0 
 
 

Test Well Installation and 
Testing 

0 $84,700 0 $84,700 

 
Off Site Traffic Impact 

 
0 

 
$36,878 

 
0 

 
$36,878 

 
Top Soil Testing 

 
0 

 
$3,740 

 
0 

 
$3,740 

 
Ice Rink Design Study 

 
0 

 
$15,000 

 
0 

 
$15,000 

 
Traffic Signalization 0 $49,950 0 $49,950 

LEED Registration 0 $1,200 0 $1,200 

Addition Surveys 0 0 $8,525 $8,525 

LEED Submission Fees 0 0 $26,706 $26,706 

 
Total Additional Services 
Fee 

 
0 

 
$511,468 

 
$35,231 

 
$546,699 

 
This Amendment is a result of:  

• The need for additional survey work at the intersection of Concord Ave and Goden St 
to design intersection and drainage. The need for additional survey work along MBTA 
tracks to design retaining wall behind existing school. 

• Reimbursable expense for LEED Design Submission and LEED Construction 
Submission Fees. 

 
3. The Construction Budget shall be as follows:  

Original Budget:   $ N/A 

Amended Budget         $236,647,607 
 

4. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:  

Original Schedule:   $  N/A 

Amended Schedule $ Substantial Completion August 2023 

5. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as 
amendments to the original Contract.  No other understandings or representations, oral or 
otherwise, regarding amendments to the original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind 
the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. 



 Amendment to Designer Contract Attachment F 

  

 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner, with the prior approval of the Authority, and the Designer 
have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized officers.   

 
 
OWNER 
           William Lovallo  
 (print name) 
 Chairman, Belmont High School Building Committee 
  (print title) 
By   
  (signature ) 
Date   
 
DESIGNER 
         
 (print name) 
      Principal, Perkins+Will  
 (print title) 
By   
 (signature) 
Date  ____ 
 
 
 

Certification of Available Funding: 
 

__________________________________  ___________________ 

(signature)                                (date) 

 

__________________________________  __________________________________   

(print name)       (print title) 

 



LEED ONLINELEED ONLINE Sze Wan Li-Bain 

Pre Payment for Review

SUBMIT PAYMENT CANCEL

Payment typePayment type

Credit cardCredit card

CheckCheck

Card typeCard type

CardCard

BillingBilling

Sze Wan Li-Bain

sharon.li-bain@perkinswill.com

Street address

Apartment # / Suite #

United States 

Massachusetts 

Promotional CodePromotional Code

If you have a promotional code, enter it here.If you have a promotional code, enter it here.

REFRESH TOTAL

Total: $ 20,029.50 USD 

Name on cardName on card

Card numberCard number

CVVCVV

ExpirationExpiration MonthMonth 05  YearYear 2020 

Bill-to-party nameBill-to-party name

Bill-to-party emailBill-to-party email

Address 1Address 1

Address 2Address 2

CityCity

Country/RegionCountry/Region

StateState

Postal codePostal code

CodeCode

Project detailsProject details

Order DetailsOrder Details

View certification fees and member discount 

IDID 1000115418

TITLETITLE Belmont High School 

RATING SYSTEMRATING SYSTEM LEED v4 BD+C: SC

MEMBERMEMBER Yes

ITEMITEM
LEED For Schools Design 

Review

GROSS FLOOR GROSS FLOOR 

AREAAREA
445100 sq ft

PRICEPRICE $ 20,029.50 USD

Review selectionReview selection ReceiptReceipt

Page 1 of 2LEED Online

5/19/2020https://www.leedonline.com/payment/pay/review/12becfa0f81f0ec712578575e122316e



LEED ONLINELEED ONLINE Sze Wan Li-Bain 

Pre Payment for Review

SUBMIT PAYMENT CANCEL

Payment typePayment type

Credit cardCredit card

CheckCheck

Card typeCard type

CardCard

BillingBilling

Sze Wan Li-Bain

sharon.li-bain@perkinswill.com

Street address

Apartment # / Suite #

United States 

Massachusetts 

Promotional CodePromotional Code

If you have a promotional code, enter it here.If you have a promotional code, enter it here.

REFRESH TOTAL

Total: $ 6,676.50 USD 

Name on cardName on card

Card numberCard number

CVVCVV

ExpirationExpiration MonthMonth 05  YearYear 2020 

Bill-to-party nameBill-to-party name

Bill-to-party emailBill-to-party email

Address 1Address 1

Address 2Address 2

CityCity

Country/RegionCountry/Region

StateState

Postal codePostal code

CodeCode

Project detailsProject details

Order DetailsOrder Details

View certification fees and member discount 

IDID 1000115418

TITLETITLE Belmont High School 

RATING SYSTEMRATING SYSTEM LEED v4 BD+C: SC

MEMBERMEMBER Yes

ITEMITEM
LEED For Schools Constrctn. 

Review

GROSS FLOOR GROSS FLOOR 

AREAAREA
445100 sq ft

PRICEPRICE $ 6,676.50 USD

Review selectionReview selection ReceiptReceipt

Page 1 of 2LEED Online

5/19/2020https://www.leedonline.com/payment/pay/review/7532e67436aeba79de94a20984a63838










